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Average Price (R/kg)

R11.36

Weekly Price Change

-8.83%
Weekly Volume Change

13.11%
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27 Oct 2023Bananas
Weekly Report

About the Market
The average price decreased by 8.83% from 

R12.46 to R11.36 per kg bag mostly due to higher 
volumes and lower demand on the markets last 

week. Seasonal trends indicate that the price can 
trend UPWARD over the coming week.

Total Volumes

4.42K

Volume and Price Trends

0K

2K

4K

6K

8K

R6

R8

R10

R12

To
ns

R
/K

g

Jun 2023 Jul 2023 Aug 2023 Sep 2023 Oct 2023

R7.05

R11.36

R12.83

R6.12

R11.49

R7.07

R11.00

R7.11
R7.51

R6.74
R7.15

R9.31

R6.56 R6.76

R12.09

R8.67

R10.64

R6.96 R7.15

R11.48

R12.46

R6.15

R6.98

R11.36

R7.59

R9.75

Tons R/Kg



Forecast

Date

R
/K

g

R8

R10

R12

R14

R16

Sep 2023 Oct 2023 Nov 2023 Dec 2023 Jan 2024

R11.36

R12.83

Last Updated:

27 Oct 2023Bananas
Weekly Report

Volumes by market
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27 Oct 2023Bananas
Weekly Report
Yearly Comparison - Tons
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Average Price (R/kg)

R12.18

Weekly Price Change

3.99%
Weekly Volume Change

-14.97%

Last Updated:

27 Oct 2023Apples
Weekly Report

About the Market
The average price increased by 3.99% from R11.71 
to R12.18 per kg bag mostly due to lower volumes 

and higher demand on the markets last week. 
Seasonal trends indicate that the price can trend 

DOWNWARD over the coming week.
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Weekly Report

Volumes by market
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Weekly Report
Yearly Comparison - Tons

0K

1K

2K

3K

4K

Month

To
ns

January February March April May June July August September October November December

Year 2022 2023

Yearly Comparison - Prices

R6

R8

R10

R12

Month

R
/K

g

January February March April May June July August September October November December

Year 2022 2023



Average Price (R/kg)

R7.79

Weekly Price Change

2.61%
Weekly Volume Change

-31.28%

Last Updated:

27 Oct 2023Oranges
Weekly Report

About the Market
The average price increased by 2.61% from R7.59 
to R7.79 per kg bag mostly due lower volumes and 

higher demand on the markets last week. 
Seasonal trends indicate that the price can trend 

UPWARD over the coming week.
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Volumes by market
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Weekly Report
Yearly Comparison - Tons
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Average Price (R/kg)

R19.59

Weekly Price Change

-2.31%
Weekly Volume Change

-13.98%

Last Updated:

27 Oct 2023

About the Market
The average price decreased by 2.31% from 

R20.06 to R19.59 per kg bag mostly due to lower 
demand on the markets last week. Seasonal 

trends indicate that the price can trend UPWARD 
over the coming week.

Total Volumes
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Avocados
Weekly Report
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Weekly Report

Volumes by market
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Weekly Report
Yearly Comparison - Tons
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27 Oct 2023Avocados
Weekly Report
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Average Price (R/kg)

R104.14

Weekly Price Change

-40.40%
Weekly Volume Change

98.02%

Last Updated:

27 Oct 2023

About the Market
The average price decreased by 40.40% from 
R174.73 to R104.14 per kg bag mostly due to 

higher volumes and lower demand on the markets 
last week. Seasonal trends indicate that the price 

can trend UPWARD over the coming week.
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Grapes
Weekly Report

Volume and Price Trends
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Weekly Report

Volumes by market
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Yearly Comparison - Tons
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Average Price (R/kg)

R13.36

Weekly Price Change

-0.58%
Weekly Volume Change

1.94%

Last Updated:

27 Oct 2023

About the Market
The average price decreased by 0.58% from 

R13.44 to R13.36 per kg bag mostly due to higher 
volumes and lower demand on the markets last 

week. Seasonal trends indicate that the price can 
trend UPWARD over the coming week.
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Weekly Report

Volume and Price Trends
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Weekly Report

Volumes by market
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Yearly Comparison - Tons
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Average Price (R/kg)

R15.11

Weekly Price Change

3.74%
Weekly Volume Change

-0.79%

Last Updated:

27 Oct 2023

About the Market
The average price increased by 3.74% from R14.57 
to R15.11 per kg bag mostly due to lower volumes 

and higher demand on the markets last week. 
Seasonal trends indicate that the price can trend 

UPWARD over the coming week.

Total Volumes
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Pineapples
Weekly Report

Volume and Price Trends
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Prices by market
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Yearly Comparison - Tons
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